
SENIOR "SCRATCH - A"

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 PARADELO RODRIGUEZ, Jorge VALLISOLETANO 20 20 20 25 25 25 135
2 COLIO GUTIERREZ, Nestor 18 22 18 16 22 22 118
3 CORRALES GARCIA, David MERINDAD MONTIJA 22 18 22 20 20 102
4 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Miguel VIA DE LA PLATA 25 9 16 18 68
5 SAIZ COZ, Sergio 16 25 22 63
6 ZAMORA MUÑOZ, Alberto VALLISOLETANO 16 10 15 15 56
7 HERRAEZ RIVAS, Julio Alberto VIA DE LA PLATA 15 8 14 12 49
8 GARCIA RUIZ, Alvaro 25 25
9 RAMOS CORVO, Ivan CHARROSPORT 6 13 19

10 FERNANDEZ PORTILLA, Manuel 15 15
11 NORIEGA PONTIGO, Adrián 14 14
12 RISCO PLAZA, Alberto INDEPENDIENTE 14 14
13 PASCUAL FERNANDEZ, Mario 14 14
14 CAMARERO RODRGUEZ, Vidal 13 13
15 AUSIN VILLAVERDE, Sergio PALENCIA SPORT 13 13
16 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, Borja 12 12
17 GARCIA SANCHEZ, Javier ENDUREROS ALMAR 11 11
18 GARCIA ALONSO, Daniel 7 7

SCRATCH - B

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.
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1 CAMPO REVENGA, Raul BURGOS SPORT 25 9 13 20 20 87
2 GARCIA TEJADA, Jesús ENDUREROS  ALMAR 22 4 10 12 12 18 78
3 TORRE ALONSO, Benjamín 18 22 25 65
4 GOMEZ VELARDE, Francisco J. 20 25 20 65
5 GUTIERREZ BERODIA, Rafael 13 18 25 56
6 PRIETO MOLINA, Julián 16 16 22 54
7 RUIZ CAÑAS, Julian VALLISOLETANO 16 4 8 10 16 54
8 CAMINO GARCIA, Eneko 15 15 22 52
9 POSADA PUERTAS, Raul 7 12 14 18 51

10 PEREZ SANZ, Javier VILLA  DE  MEDINA 18 11 6 35
11 RUIZ GOMEZ, Raul 14 20 34
12 PERALTA GARCIA, Angel ENDUREROS  ALMAR 20 11 31
13 DE LA HOZ REY, Jose Luis 15 15 30
14 DELGADO PEÑALBA, Jose Luis ARANDA 13 15 28
15 PANDO LLANA, Julio 25 25
16 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Felipe 11 14 25
17 GUTERREZ ORTIZ, Raul 2 9 14 25
18 PANIZO CERDEIRA, Diego POBLADURA - R 25 25
19 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge ARANDA 15 9 24
20 GARCIA DIAZ, Adrian 22 22
21 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, Jorge VALLISOLETANO 14 8 22
22 SOTORRIO DIEZ, Alberto LEONES CARRIZO 22 22
23 MORADILLO SAIZ, Jose R. BURGOS SPORT 10 11 21
24 DIAZ MANTECA, Jaime VALLISOLETANO 7 13 20
25 FROUFE FERNANDEZ, Manuel PALENCIA SPORT 18 18
26 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Oscar 3 1 13 17
27 GALAN CASTELLOTE, Ernesto 16 16
28 BOLADO GARCIA, Jose Luis 16 16
29 RIVERA MUÑOZ, Felix VALLISOLETANO 14 14
30 OLMEDO DIAZ, Manuel 13 13
31 BLANCO RAMOS, Iñaki 5 8 13
32 TORRE SARO, Diego 8 5 13
33 VALLIN ALVAREZ, Ruben 12 12
34 DE CASTRO PEREZ, Jose Javier BURGOS SPORT 10 10
35 MARTINEZ VIVAR, Ramón BURGOS SPORT 9 9
36 RUIZ UGARTE, Javier 7 7
37 DE INES VILLA, Victor J. 7 7
38 GARCIA GONZALEZ, Enrique 3 4 7
39 TORRE VALBUENA, Vicente 6 6
40 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, Angel 6 6
41 ARROYO PEREZ, Fernando 6 6
42 IGLESIAS CARTON, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT 5 5



43 PLAZA FREYER, Jesús 5 5
44 DIAZ SALOBRAL, Raul 4 4
45 PEÑARANDA ESTEBAN, Rubén RFT RACING ORG. 3 3
46 MARINO PARDO, Asier 2 2
47 MELICH PALAU, Jordi 2 2
48 GALINDO GUTIERREZ, Javier 1 1
49 MANSO SANCHEZ, Mario 1 1

JUNIOR

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 GUTIERREZ BERODIA, Rafael 16 22 25 25 88
2 RUIZ GOMEZ, Raul 18 25 22 65
3 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, Oscar 13 13 20 18 64
4 CAMINO GARCIA, Eneko 20 20 22 62
5 PERALTA GARCIA, Angel ENDUREROS  ALMAR 25 16 41
6 TORRE SARO, Diego 14 12 14 40
7 MORADILLO SAIZ, Jose R. BURGOS SPORT 15 18 33
8 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ, Angel 15 18 33
9 DIAZ MANTECA, Jaime 6 11 15 32

10 PANDO LLANA, Julio 25 25
11 PANIZO CERDEIRA, Diego POBLADURA R 25 25
12 GARCIA DIAZ, Adrian 22 22
13 BOLADO GARCIA, Jose Luis 20 20
14 RUIZ UGARTE, Javier 16 16
15 MARINO PARDO, Asier 14 14
16 GALINDO GUTIERREZ, Javier 12 12
17 FERNANDEZ ABASCAL, Raul 11 11
18 HOYAL ARENAS, Jose F. 10 10
19 LIAÑO LAVIN, Antonio 9 9
20 AJA BUSTAMANTE, Luis E. 8 8
21 MICO ESTEVE, Alberto 7 7
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SENIOR - C

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 CAMPO REVENGA, Raul BURGOS SPORT 25 15 16 20 22 98
2 GARCIA TEJADA, Jesús ENDUREROS  ALMAR 22 12 14 12 18 20 98
3 GOMEZ VELARDE, Francisco J. 25 25 25 75
4 TORRE ALONSO, Benjamín 22 22 25 69
5 POSADA PUERTAS, Raul 14 15 14 22 65
6 PEREZ SANZ, Javier VILLA  DE MEDINA 20 10 10 11 14 65
7 PRIETO MOLINA, Julián 20 20 22 62
8 GUTIERREZ ORTIZ, Raul 11 13 20 44
9 DE BLAS DELGADO, Jorge ARANDA 18 9 16 43

10 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Felipe 16 18 34
11 GARCIA GONZALEZ, Enrique 3 9 8 13 33
12 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, Jorge VALLISOLETANO 16 15 31
13 SOTORRIO DIEZ, Alberto LEONES CARRIZO 25 25
14 MARTINEZ VIVAR, Ramón BURGOS SPORT 4 8 10 22
15 VALLIN ALVAREZ, Ruben 18 18
16 FROUFE FERNANDEZ, Manuel PALENCIA SPORT 18 18
17 GALAN CASTELLOTE, Ernesto 16 16
18 DELGADO PEÑALBA, Jose Luis ARANDA 15 15
19 DE LA HOZ REY, Jose Luis 15 15
20 TORRE VALBUENA, Vicente 13 13
21 OLMEDO DIAZ, P. Manuel 13 13
22 IGLESIAS CARTON, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT 12 12
23 PEÑARANDA ESTEBAN, Ruben RFT RACING ORGAN. 11 11
24 DIAZ SALOBRAL, Raul 9 9
25 BUSTILLO FERNANDEZ, Luis Jose PORTILLO 8 8
26 MANSO SANCHEZ, Mario 8 8
27 RUBIO SANTAMARIA, Hector BURGOS SPORT 7 7
28 PINEDA MARTINEZ, Jorge 6 6
29 VELENCOSO LOPEZ, Eugenio 5 5

CERNEGULA                        
19-6-16

AGUILAR DE 
CAMPOO                             
24-4-16

HONTOMIN                                  
22-5-16

TO
TA

L 
P

U
N

TO
S

PU
ES

TO

  APELLIDOS Y NOMBRE MOTO CLUB

SANTA MARINA DE 
TORRE                     
7-2-16

CAMPEONATO DE CASTILLA Y LEON

ENDURO TEMPORADA 2016

SIERRA DE IBIO    
(CANTABRIA)            

16-7-16

TORRE DEL 
BIERZO                                 
2-10-16



MASTER 45

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 RUIZ CAÑAS, Julian VALLISOLETANO 25 22 22 22 22 25 138
2 BLANCO RAMOS, Iñaki 25 25 50
3 DE CASTRO PEREZ, Jose Javier BURGOS SPORT 20 25 45
4 UGALDE IBAÑEZ, Javier 20 18 38
5 PLAZA FREYER, Jesús 18 16 34
6 DE LA HOZ REY, Jose Luis 25 25
7 DE INES VILLA, Victor J. 20 20
8 ARROYO PEREZ, Fernando 18 18
9 MELICH  PALAU, Jordi 16 16

AFICIONADO

F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L. F.C.M. / F.M.C.L. F.M.C.L.

1 GONZALEZ ALONSO, Antonio ASTORGA 25 25 25 25 25 25 150
2 DELGADO PEÑALBA, Jose Luis ARANDA 18 20 22 20 20 100
3 MENDES ESTEVEZ, David Jose INDEPENDIENTE 22 22 22 66
4 RIVERA MUÑOZ, Felix VALLISOLETANO 15 15 16 18 64
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5 ALONSO TIRADO, Angel Luis VALLISOLETANO 16 16 18 50
6 ABAD GARCIA, Pablo VALLISOLETANO 18 22 40
7 DIAZ MANTECA, Javier VALLISOLETANO 20 20 40
8 GONZALEZ TORRES, Eduardo Jav. VALLISOLETANO 14 13 27
9 CASTAÑO GOMEZ, Victor VALLISOLETANO 22 22
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